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QUICK START GUIDE

Warranty
At mophie, we are dedicated to making the best quality products. To back
this up, this product is warranted for 2 years. For full details regarding
warranty terms and exclusions, please visit: mophie.com/warranty. This
warranty does not affect any statutory rights that you may be entitled
to. Keep a copy of your purchase receipt as proof of purchase. Be sure to
register your product at mophie.com.

Exclusions & Li
Except for the limited warranty expressly set forth or to the extent
restricted or prohibited by applicable law, mophie expressly disclaims
any and all other warranties express or implied, including any warranty
of quality, merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose, and you
specifically agree that mophie shall not be liable for any special, incidental,
indirect, punitive, or consequential damages for breach of any warranty
of any type on any mophie product. In addition to and without limiting
the generality of the foregoing disclaimers, the limited warranty does not,
under any circumstances, cover the replacement or cost of any electronic
device or personal property inside or outside of the mophie product.

You may have additional warranty rights depending on your country,
state, or province. Further, some countries, states, and provinces do not
allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages
or exclusions or limitations on the duration of implied warranties, so
the above may not apply to you. If any provision of the warranty is
found unlawful, void, or unenforceable, that provision shall be deemed
severable and shall not affect any remaining provision.

Customer Service

Telephone: 1-888-8mophie (1-888-866-7443)
International: +1 (269) 743-1340

Web: www.mophie.com/cs

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING-When using this product, basic precautions should always be
followed, including the following:

Read all instructions and warnings prior to using this product. Improper
use of this product may result in product damage, excess heat, toxic
fumes, fire or explosion, for which damages you (“Purchaser”), and not
mophie lic (“Manufacturer”) are responsible.

Do not put fingers or hands into the product.

Have servicing performed by a qualified repair person using only
identical replacement parts. This will ensure that the safety of the
product is maintained.

Before using your powerstation portable battery for the first time,
fully charge it (so that pressing the charge status button lights all 4
status LEDs).

Do not store device in high-temperature environment, including
heat caused by intense sunlight or other forms of heat. Do not place
device in fire or other excessively hot environments. Exposure to fire or
temperature above 212°F (100°C) may cause explosion.

This product should be operated only in open-air conditions. It should
not be operated in an enclosed, unventilated space such as a carrying
bag, pocket, purse or bedding. Failure to follow these instructions may
damage the product by overheating.

Be cautious of drops, bumps, abrasions, or other impacts to this
product. Ifthereisany damageto the product such asdents, punctures,
tears, deformities, or corrosion due to any cause, discontinue use.
Contact Manufacturer or dispose of it in an appropriate manner at your
local battery-recycling center.

Do not expose the portable battery to rain or snow.

Do not use the portable battery in excess of its output rating. Overloading
outputs above rating may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.
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o della tua regione. Inoltre, alcuni paesi o regioni non permettono
I'esclusione o la limitazione dei danni incidentali o conseguenti, o le
esclusioni o limitazioni riguardo la durata delle garanzie sottintese,
pertanto quanto enunciato in precedenza potrebbe non applicarsi a te.
Se qualsiasi disposizione della garanzia viene definita illegittima, nulla o
inapplicabile, quella disposizione dovra essere considerata separabile e
non dovra condizionare alcuna disposizione rimanente.

o Clienti

-888-8mophie (1-888-866-7443)
Internazionale: +1 (269) 743-1340

Sito web: www.mophie.com/cs

NORME DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI

AVVERTENZA

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni e le norme
di sicurezza. Lutilizzo improprio del prodotto pud causare danni,
surrlscaldamento, esalazioni tossiche, incendi o esplosioni per i quali
I'Acquirente sara ritenuto unico responsabile; tali danni non potranno
essere imputati a mophie lic (il “Produttore”).

£ Prima di utilizzare la batteria powerstation per la prima volta,
procedere a una ricarica completa (premendo il pulsante di stato tutti
i4 LED dovranno essere accesi).
Non conservare il dispositivo in ambienti molto caldi, né alla luce
dlretta del sole. Non gettare il dlsposmvo nel fuoco e non esporlo
elevate. a fiamme o
temperature supenon 2100°C (212°F) puo causare esplosioni.
La batteria powels(at\on deve essere utilizzata solo in ambienti aerati.
Non utilizzarla in ambienti chiusi o spazi non ventilati come borse,
tasche o borselli. Il mancato rispetto di queste istruzioni puo provocare
danni alla batteria ion dovuti al surrisc
Evitare di esporre il dispositivo a cadute, urti, graffi o altri tipi di
impatto. Nel caso in cui, per qualsiasi motivo, il dispositivo dovesse
presentare danni quali ammaccature, fori, lacerazioni, deformita
o zone corrose, sara necessario interromperne |'uso. Contattare
il Produttore o smaltirlo in maniera adeguata presso un centro di
riciclaggio locale.
Non esporre il caricatore portatile a pioggia o neve.
Non utilizzare il caricatore portatile al di sopra della sua potenza
nominale. Il sovraccarico al di sopra della potenza nominale puod
comportare il rischio diincendio o lesioni a persone.
Non tentare di smontare il dispositivo né di ripararlo o modificarlo in
alcun modo.
Non tentare di sostituire alcuna parte di questo dispositivo.
Per domande e istruzioni sulle varie modalita di caricamento del
alleil i sul presente manuale.
L'uso di un allmenlalore o caricatore non raccomandato o venduto da
mophie puo comportare il rischio di incendi o lesioni alle persone.
Se il dispositivo & destinato a un minore, I'adulto Acquirente accetta di
fornire al minore istruzioni dettagliate e avvertenze prima dellutilizzo
del prodotto. Le conseguenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto di questo
unto sono imputabili esclusivamente all’Acquirente, che accetta di
sollevare il Produttore da qualsiasi responsabilita relativa a un utilizzo
non intenzionale proprio o improprio da parte di un minore.
Tutti i prodotti sono stati sottoposti a un accurato controllo di qualita.
Seil dispositivo risulta surriscaldato, emana odori, & deformato, abraso
o tagliato, o presenta un funzionamento anomalo, interromperne
immediatamente |'uso e contattare il Produttore.
Non gettare mai le batterie tra i rifiuti ordinari. Lo smaltimento delle
batterie con i rifiuti ordinari @ illegale secondo le leggi e le normative
ambientali statali e regionali. Smaltire sempre le batterie esauste presso
un apposito centro di riciclaggio.
Spegnere il caricatore portatile quando non in uso. ll caricatore portatile
si spegne automaticamente quando disconnesso da un dispositivo.
Per soddisfare i requisiti di conformita all'esposizione RF FCC/IC,
questo dispositivo di ricarica wireless deve essere utilizzato con una
distanza di separazione di almeno 20 cm da tutte le persone.
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Do not disassemble this product or attempt to re-purpose or modify it
in any manner.

Do not attempt to replace any part of this device.

For questions or instructions for the various ways to charge this
device, refer to the illustrations in this quick-start guide.

Use of a power supply or charger not recommended or sold by mophie
may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.

If this device is accessible to or may be used by a minor, purchasing
adult agrees to be solely responsible for providing supervision,
instruction, and warnings. Purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify, and
hold Manufacturer harmless for any claims or damages arising from
unintended use or misuse by a minor.

All products have gone through a thorough quality assurance
inspection. If you find that your device is excessively hot, is emitting
odor, is deformed, abraded, cut, or is experiencing or demonstrating
an abnormal phenomenon, immediately stop all product use and
contact Manufacturer.

Never dispose of batteries in the garbage. Disposal of batteries in
the garbage is unlawful under state and federal environmental laws
and regulations. Always take used batteries to your local battery-
recycling center.

Switch off the portable battery when not in use. The portable battery
will automatically switch off when disconnected from a device.

This equipment complies with FCC/IC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be
installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the
radiator & your body

This device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure
requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition
without restriction.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Legal

This product is meant for use only in conjunction with the appropriate
device. Please consult your device packaging to determine whether this
product is compatible with your particular device. Manufacturer is not
responsible for any damages to any device incurred through the use of
this product.

Manufacturer shall not in any way be liable to you or to any third party for
any damages you or any third party may suffer as a result of use, intende
or unintended, or misuse of this product in conjunction with any device
or accessory other than the appropriate device for which this product is
designed. Manufacturer will not be responsible for any damages you or
any third party may suffer as a result of misuse of this product as outlined
above. If you are responsible for product use with an unintended device
and damages result from such use, you agree to indemnify Manufacturer
for any resulting injuries to any third part(ies).

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, Power for all, the five-circles design,
and the mophie logo are trademarks of mophie inc. Apple, iPhone and
Lightning are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other
countries. The trademark “iPhone” is used in Japan with a license from
Aiphone K.K. Use of the Made for Apple badge means that an accessory
has been designed to connect specifically to the Apple product(s)
identified in the badge, and has been certified by the developer to meet
Apple performance Apple is not the operation
of this device or its compliance with safety and regulatory standards.
Please note that the use of this accessory with an Apple product may affect
wireless performance. Qi and the Qi symbol are trademarks of the Wireless
Power Consortium. USB-C is a trademark of USB Implementers Forum. All
rights reserved. Patents: mophie.com/patents.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and RSS-Gen of IC
Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
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Questo dispositivo & stato valutato per soddisfare i requisiti generali di
esposizione alle RF. Il dispositivo pud essere utilizzato in condizioni di
esposizione portatile senza restrizioni.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Note legali

Questo prodotto & destinato esclusivamente all'uso con un appropriato
dispositivo. Consultare la confezione del dispositivo per determinare se
questo caricabatterie & compatibile con un particolare dispositivo mobile.
Il Produttore non é responsabile di eventuali danni causati a qualsiasi
dispositivo a seguito dell'uso di questo prodotto.

II Produttore non & in alcun modo responsabile di qualsivoglia danno
subito dall’Acquirente o da terzi a sequito dell'utilizzo, intenzionale o non
intenzionale, o dellutilizzo improprio di questo prodotto con dispositivi
o accessori diversi dal dispositivo per cui il prodotto & stato sviluppato. Il
Produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilita per qualsivoglia danno
causato all’Acquirente o a terzi dall'utilizzo improprio di questo prodotto,
come definito sopra. Qualora 'Acquirente utilizzi il prodotto con un
dispositivo diverso da quello opportuno e tale utilizo causi dei danni,
I'Acquirente accetta di risarcire il Produttore per eventuali lesioni derivanti
cagionate a terzi.

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, Power for all, il design a cinque
cerchi e il logo mophie sono marchi registrati di mophie inc. Apple, iPhone,
e Lightning sono marchi commerciali di Apple Inc. Il marchio registrato
“iPhone” viene utilizzato in Giappone con la licenza Aiphone KK. Luso del
badge Made for Apple significa che un accessorio é stato appositamente
progettato per connettersi ai prodotti Apple indicati sul badge, e &
certificato dallo svlluppatore per soddisfare gli standavd di prestazioni di
Apple. Apple non @ resp del corretto di questo
dispositivo o della sua conformita agli standard normativi e di sicurezza. Si
noti che 'uso di questo accessorio con un prodotto Apple potrebbe influire
sulle sue prestazioni wireless. Il simbolo “Qi” & un marchio di Wireless Power
Consortium. USB-C & un marchio di USB Implementers Forum. Tutti i diritti
riservati. Brevetti: mophie.com/patents.

Questo dispositivo & conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC e al RSS-Gen del
regolamento IC. Il funzionamento & soggetto alle due condizioni riportate
di seguito: (1) il dispositivo non pud provocare interferenze dannose; (2)
il dispositivo deve accettare eventuali interferenze ricevute, incluse le
interferenze che possono provocare un funzionamento non desiderato.

NOTA: La presente apparecchiatura & stata sottoposta a test e dichiarata
conforme ai limiti stabiliti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe B, ai sensi
della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Questi limiti sono stabll per fornire
livelli di protezione accettabili contro interferenze nocive in installazioni
residenziali. La presente apparecchiatura genera, utilizza e puo emettere
frequenze radio e, se non installata e utilizzata in conformita alle istruzioni
fornite dal produttore, pud provocare interferenze dannose per le
comunicazioni via radio. Non esiste tuttavia garanzia che tali interferenze
non possano verificarsi in determinati impianti.

Se tale apparecchiatura provoca interferenze dannose per la ricezione di
trasmissioni radio o televisive, che possono essere determinate spegnendo
e in seguito riaccendendo I'apparecchiatura, l'utente & invitato a cercare di
correggere l'interferenza adottando una o piti delle seguenti misure:

« Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.

Aumentare la distanza tra I'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.
Collegare I'apparecchiatura a una presa su un circuito diverso
da quellodel ricevitore.

Consultare il ri

oun tecnico

AVVERTENZA: Per garantire la conformita ai limiti stabiliti per i dispositivi
digitali di Classe B ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC, questo
dispositivo deve essere utilizzato con periferiche certificate e cavi
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undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses,
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connectthe equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

. Consult the dealer or an experienced technician for help.

CAUTION: To comply with the limits of the Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be used with certified
peripherals and shielded cables. All peripherals must be shielded and
grounded. Operation with non-certified peripherals or non-shielded
cables may result in interference to radio or reception.

MODIFICATION: Any changes or modifications of this device could void
the warranty.

THIS DEVICE CONFORMS TO UL STD. 60950-1. CERTIFIED TO CSA STD. C22.2
NO.60950-1. CONFORMS TO UL SUBJECT 2056.

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Hereby, mophie declares that the radio equipment wireless charging
base is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
http://www.mophie.com/cert_red.

symbol; this indicates that this product must NOT be disposed of

with other waste. Instead it is the user’s responsibility to dispose

of their waste electrical and electronic equipment by handing it

over toan approved re-processor, or by returning it to mophie inc.
for reprocessing. For more information about where you can send your
waste equipment for recycling, please contact mophie, inc. or one of your
local distributors.

ﬁ WEEE STATEMENT: All of our products are marked with the WEEE
—_—

Garanzia

L'obiettivo di mophie & realizzare prodotti della migliore qualita.
Per questo motivo, il prodotto & dotato di una garanzia di 2 anni.
Per i dettagli completi riguardo i termini e le esclusioni di garanzia, ti

This device contains i pt itter( i )
that comply with i Science and ic D

Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s).

1) This device may not cause interference; and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device.

di visitare la pagina: mophie.com/warranty. Questa garanzia
non I|m|ta in alcun modo i diritti statutari dell'acquirente. Conserva una
copia della ricevuta come prova di acquisto. Assicurati di registrare il
prodotto su mophie.com.

Esclusioni e limitazioni

Ad esclusione della garanzia limitata espressamente definita in
precedenza o entro i limiti imposti dalla legislazione vigente, mophie
disconosce espressamente qualsiasi altra garanzia esplicita o implicita,
includendo garanzie sulla qualita, la commerciabilita o lidoneita a
specifici scopi; I'utente accetta inoltre espressamente che mophie non &
in alcun modo responsabile di qualsivoglia danno speclale accidentale,
indiretto, punitivo o c 1ziale legato alla viol:

garanzia per qualsiasi prodotto mophie. In aggiunta e senza limitare la
generalita di tali dichiarazioni di non responsabilita, la garanzia limitata
non copre, in nessun caso, la sostituzione o il rimborso di dispositivi
elettronici o beni personali all'interno o all’esterno del prodotto mophie.

Potresti godere di diritti di garanzia aggiuntivi a seconda del tuo paese

schermati. Tutte le periferiche devono essere schermate e messe a terra.
L'uso con periferiche non certificate o cavi non schermati puo provocare
interferenze alla ricezione radio-televisiva.

MODIFICHE: Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica apportati a questo
dispositivo puo invalidare la garanzia.

simbolo RAEE; cio indica che questo prodotto NON deve essere
smaltito con altri rifiuti. Al contrario, & responsabilita dell'utente
smaltire i suoi dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici consegnandoli a
un ricondizionatore, o restituendoli a mophie inc. per il
i Per ulteriori i ioni riguardo i siti dove inviare i
P i di rifiuto per lo | ), ti p! i
mophle inc o uno dei tuoi distributori Iocall

E DICHIARAZIONE RAEE: Tutti i nostri prodotti sono marchiati con il
_—
ric

di contattare

Garantia

En mophie nos comprometemos a crear productos de la mejor calidad
posible. Para respaldar esta afirmacion, este producto tiene garantia de
2 aos completo. Para obtener més informacion sobre los términos y
exclusiones de la garantia, visita: mophie.com/warranty. Esta garantia
no afecta a los derechos legales que le correspondan. Guarde una copia
del recibo como prueba de compra. Asegurese de registrar el producto
en mophie.com.

Exclusiones y limitaciones

Excepto para la garantia limitada expresamente indicada o en la medida
en que la ley aplicable lo restrinja o prohiba, mophie niega expresamente
toda responsabilidad respecto a otras garantias expresas o implicitas,
incluyendo cualquier garantia de calidad, comercializacién o idoneidad
para un propdsito en particular, y usted acepta especificamente que
mophie no sera responsable de ningiin dano especial, incidental,
indirecto, punitivo ni consecuente por incumplimiento de una garantia de
cualquier tipo en relacion con los productos mophie. Ademas, y sin limitar
el caracter general de las anteriores exenciones de responsabilidad, la
garantia limitada no cubre, bajo ninguna circunstancia, la sustitucion ni
el coste de ningtn dispositivo electrénico ni propiedad personal que se
encuentre dentro o fuera del producto mophie.

Puedes tener derechos de garantia adicionales dependiendo de tu pais,
estado o provincia. Ademas, algunos paises, estados y provincias no
permiten la exclusion o limitacién de danos incidentales o consecuentes o
exclusiones o limitaciones en la duracion de las garantias implicitas, por lo
erior puede no aplicarse en tu caso. Si se determina que alguna
n de la garantia es ilegal, nula o inaplicable, dicha disposicion se
conslderara separable y no afectara ninguna disposicion restante.

Servicio de atencién al cliente
Teléfono: 1-888-8mophie (1-888-866-7443)
Internacional: +1 (269) 743-1340
Sitio web: www.mophie.com/cs

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

ADVERTENCIA

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de utilizar este producto.
Un uso inadecuado del mismo puede causar danos en el producto,
sobrecalentamiento, gases toxicos, incendios o explosiones, danos de los
que usted (“Comprador”) y no mophie llc (“Fabricante”) seré el responsable.

2 Antes de utilizar su bateria powerstation por primera vez, cérguela
totalmente (de forma que cuando pulse el boton de estado de carga
se iluminen los cuatro LED).

No guarde el dispositivo en un entorno a temperatura elevada,
incluido el calor causado por luz solar intensa u otras formas de
calor. No coloque el dispositivo cerca del fuego ni en entornos
excesivamente calientes. La exposicion al fuego o a temperaturas
superiores a 212°F (100°C) puede causar una explosion.

La bateria powerstation se debe utilizar en espacios abiertos. No lo
utilice en espacios cerrados y sin ventilar como, por ejemplo, bolsas de
transporte, en el bolsill unbolso. Sinosesig instrucciones
la bateria powerstation podria sufrir dafios por sobrecalentamiento.
Tenga cuidado de no someter el dispositivo a caidas, golpes,
abrasiones u otros impactos fuertes. Si el dispositivo presenta algin
dafio, por ejemplo, abolladuras, perforaciones, roturas, deformaciones
o corrosién, debidoa cualquier causa, deje de utilizarlo y péngase en
contacto con el fabricante, o deshagase del dispositivo de forma
adecuada en su centro local de reciclaje de baterias.

No expongas el cargador portatil a la lluvia o la nieve.

No uses el cargador portatil por encima de su clasificacién de potencia
de salida. La sobrecarga de potencia de salida por encima de la
clasificacion puede ocasionar un incendio o lesiones a personas.
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No este dispositivo ni intente o modificarlo de
ningtin modo.
No intente reemplazar ninguna pieza de este dispositivo.
Si tiene alguna pregunta o desea ver las instrucciones acerca de las
distintas formas de cargar el dispositivo, consulte las ilustraciones de
este manual.
El uso de una fuente de energia o un cargador no recomendado por
mophie puede provocar un incendio o lesiones personales.
Si el Comprador adquiere este dispositivo para que lo utilice un
menor, el adulto que realiza la compra acepta proporcionar al menor
instrucciones y advertencias detalladas antes de su uso. De no hacerlo
asi, la responsabilidad sera Unicamente del comprador, quien acepta
indemnizar al Fabricante por el uso inadecuado o diferente del
previsto por parte de un menor.
Todos los productos se han sometido a una completa inspeccién
para garantizar su calidad. Si su dispositivo esta demasnado caliente,
olor, esta cortado,
o muestra algin fenémeno anémalo, deje de utlllzar el producto
inmediatamente y pongase en contacto con el Fabricante.
No tire nunca las baterias a la basura. Deshacerse de las baterias
tirandolas a la basura es ilegal de acuerdo con las leyes y normas
medioambientales estatales y federales. Lleve siempre las baterias
usadas a su centro local de reciclaje de baterias.
Apaga el cargador portatil cuando no esté en uso. El cargador portatil
se apagara automaticamente cuando se desconecte de un dispositivo.
Para cumplir con los requisitos de conformidad de exposicion a RF de
la FCC/IC, este dispositivo de carga inalémbrico se debe utilizar con
una distancia de separacion de al menos 20 cm de todas las personas.
Este dispositivo ha sido evaluado para cumplir con los requisitos
generales de exposicion a RF. El dispositivo se puede usar en
condiciones de exposicién portatil sin restricciones.
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GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Informacioén legal

Este producto esta disefiado para utilizarlo exclusivamente con el
dispositivo aproplado Consulte el embalaje del dispositivo para
determinar si este producto es compatible con su dispositivo concreto. El
Fabricante no se hace responsable de ningtin dafo a ningtn dispositivo
que se derive del uso de este producto.

El Fabricante no sera de ningin modo responsable, ni ante usted ni
ante un tercero, de ningdn dafo que usted o el tercero pudieran sufrir
como resultado del uso, intencionado o no, o de la mala utilizacion de
este producto junto con cualquier dispositivo o accesorio distinto del
dispositivo apropiado para el que se disefid este producto. El Fabricante
no serd responsable de ningdn dano que pudieran sufrir, tanto usted
como un tercero, debido al uso inadecuado de este producto tal como se
ha descrito anteriormente. Si usted es responsable del uso del producto
con un dispositivo inadecuado y se produce algin dafio como resultado
de este, usted accede a indemnizar al Fabricante por cualquier lesién a un
tercero o terceros.

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, Power for all, el disefio de cinco
circulos y el logotipo de mophie son marcas comerciales de mophie inc.
Apple, iPhone, y Lightning son marcas registradas de Apple Inc. La marca
registrada «iPhone» se utiliza en Japén con licencia de Aiphone K.K. El
uso del simbolo «Made for Apple» significa que un accesorio ha sido
disefiado para conectar el/los producto/s Apple especificos identificados
en el simbolo, y ha sido certificado por el desarrollador para cumplir con
los estandares de rendimiento de Apple Apple no se hace responsable
del funci i de este dispositivo ni de su c con las
normas de seguridad y reglamentarias. Tenga en cuenta que el uso de
este accesorio con un producto Apple puede afectar al rendimiento
inaldmbrico. El simbolo “Qi” es una marca comercial del Wireless Power
Consortium. USB-C es una marca registrada de USB Implementers Forum.
Todos los derechos reservados. Patentes: mophie.c

Este dispositivo cumple el apartado 15 de las Reglas de la FCC y el RSS-

ou fora do produto mophie.

Vocé pode ter direitos de garantia adicionais, dependendo do seu pais,
estado ou provincia. Além disso, alguns paises, estados e provincias nao
permitem a exclusao ou limitagao de danos incidentais ou consequenciais
ou excluses ou limitacbes na duracéo de garantias implicitas, portanto
0 exposto acima pode ndo se aplicar a voce. Se qualquer disposicio da
garantia for considerada ilegal, nula ou inexeqiiivel, essa disposicao sera
considerada separavel e nao prejudica as disposicoes restantes.

Servico ao cliente
Telefone: 1-888-8mophie (- am 866-7443
Internacional: +1 (269) 743-1
Site: www.mophie.com/cs

IMPORTANTES INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA

AVISO

Leia todas as instrucbes e adverténcias antes de utilizar este produto.
0 uso incorreto deste produto podera resultar em danos ao produto,
aquecimento excessivo, vapores téxicos, incéndio ou explosao, danos pelos
quais vocé (“Comprador”), e ndo a mophie lic (“Fabricante”), é responsavel

Antes de utilizar sua bateria powerstation pela primeira vez, carregue
totalmente (pressionar o botao de status de carga acende todos os
status das 4 LEDs)

Nao armazene o dispositivo em ambientes de alta temperatura,
incluindo o calor produzido por luz solar intensa ou outras formas
de calor. Nao exponha o dispositivo ao fogo ou a outros ambientes
excessivamente quentes. A exposicdo ao fogo ou a temperaturas
acima de 212° F (100° C) pode causar explosao.

A bateria powerstation deve ser utilizada apenas em areas ventiladas
Nao deve ser colocada em funcionamento em um espago fechado, sem
ventilacao, como em uma bolsa de transporte, bolso ou mala. A nao
observancia destas instruces poderd causar danos a bateria
powerstation por superaquecimento.

Nao desconecte a bateria da estagio de energia de um dispositivo
conectado enquanto o dispositivo estiver carregando - aguarde até
que o dispositivo esteja totalmente carregado.

Esteja atento ao excesso de quedas, batidas, arranhGes ou outros
impactos a este dispositivo. Se houver algum dano a bateria como
mossas, perfuracoes, cortes, deformidades ou corrosdo devido a
qualquer causa, interrompa o uso. Entre em contato com o fabricante
ou descarte a bateria apropriadamente em seu centro de reciclagem
de bateria local.

Nao exponha o carregador portatil a chuva ou neve

Nao use o carregador portatil além de sua poténcia de saida
Sobrecarregar as saidas acima de sua classificacao pode resultar em
risco de incéndio ou ferimentos as pessoas.

Nao desmonte nem tente modificar este dispositivo de modo algum
Nao tente substituir componente algum deste dispositivo

Para perguntas ou instrucoes quanto as varias formas de carregar o
dispositivo, consulte o manual do usudrio.

0 uso de uma fonte de alimentagao ou carregador nao recomendado
ou vendido pela mophie pode resultar em risco de incéndio ou
ferimentos as pessoas

Se o objetivo do comprador deste dispositivo for disponibiliza-lo
para uso por um menor de idade, o adulto comprador concorda em
fornecer instrugaes detalhadas e avisos ao menor de idade antes do
uso. A nao observancia desta recomendacdo é responsabilidade
exclusiva do comprador, que concorda em indenizar o fabricante
quanto ao uso nao intencional ou abusivo por um menor

Todos os produtos foram submetidos a inspecao criteriosa de
garantia de qualidade. Se vocé descobrir que seu dispositivo esta
excessivamente quente, emitindo odor,  deformado, aquecido
cortado ou gerando ou demonstrando um fenémeno anormal,
interrompa imediatamente todo o uso do produto e entre em contato
com o fabricante

HE3aKOHHOCT, HEe/ICTBUTENEHOCTY VAN HEMCTIONHIMOCTH KaKOTo-NNE0
YCNoBWA rapaHTUmM Takoe yCNoBMue CYMTaeTCA OTAENUMbIM OT OCTanbHbIX
yCﬂOBMVI W He BAMAET Ha Nio60e 13 OCTanbHbIX )’CHOBMVL

Cnyx6a NoAAEPKKN KNNEHTOB
Tenedok: 1-888-8mophie (1-888-866-7443)
MexayHapoaHblit Homep: +1 (269) 743-1340
Be6-cant: www.mophie.com/cs

BAXHbBIE UHCTPYKLIUM NO BE3OMACHOCTU

NPEAYNPEXAEHVE

Mlepe UCTIOnb30B3tiMew AZHOTO WSENAA MPONTATE BCE UHCTPYKLUA

3TOro n3genuns Moxet

BbI3BaTb BbIXOA ero w3 cTpos, HEPEFPEB, TOKCMYHbIE UCNapeHuns, noxap

WK1 B3pbIB, 33 yluepG OT KOTOPbIX HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTb NONb3oBaTeNb
(‘M /) aHe mophie lc ( ).

o

Mepes nepsbiM UCMONb30BaHMEM aKKyMynATopa —powerstation
NONHOCTBIO 3aPAAUTE €ro (MPU HAXaTUN Ha KHOMKY YPOBHA 3apAaa
[OMKHbI FOPETb BCe 4 UHANKaTOpa CoCToAHNA LED).
He xpaHuTe paHHOe YCTPOWCTBO NpW BLICOKOI Temnepatype,
B YaCTHOCTM, He AOMYCKailTe ero WMHTEHCMBHOrO Harpesa oA
BO3/GVICTBMEM CONHEYHOTO CBETa WM APYTUX NCTOYHMKOB Tenna. He
[ONYCKaiiTe KOHTAKTa C OFHEM 1 APYTUAMI BbICOKOTEMNEPATYPHBIMI
cpejjamu. PUCK B3pbiBa NPV KOHTAKTE C OTHEM U HarpeBe Gonee yem
£0100°C (212 °F).
% powerstationun nc B
OrpaHMUeHHbIX 1 3aKpbITbX MpOCTpaHcTBax. Mx He cnegyer
MCMONb30BaTb B 3aMKHYTLIX NPOCTPAaHCTBaX 6e3 4OCTyna BO3AyXa,
TaKWX Kak JOPOXKHbIE YeMOZaHbI, KapMaHbl M Cymki. Hecobniopenme
3TOTO TPEBOBaHNA MOXET NMPUBECTU K MEPErpeBy U NOBPEXAEHNIO
powerstation u akKymynATopa.
He ponyckaiite napeHunit ¢ 60M1bUIOV BbICOTbI, YAAPOB, TPEHNA 1 APYTAX
VIHTEHCMBHbIX BO3[EWCTBIA Ha YCTPOVCTBO. py 06pasoBaHN Ha
ycTpoiicTae BMATUH, NPOGOWH,
OTBEPCTUiA, AeGOPMALMN NN CNEJOB OKUCTEHUS, BHE 3aBUCUMOCTI
OT NPUYMHBI X Te uc ycTpoiicTsa.
ObpatuTech K M3roToBUTeNIo NGO O6GecrieubTe €ro Haanexauyio
YTANM3aLMIO B MECTHOM LIeHTPe yTUIM3aLMN aKKyMYNATOPOB.
He nogBepraiiTe ycTpoiicTBO NOPTaTUBHOTO yCTPOWCTBA BO3ACVCTBMIO
DOXAA MM CHera.
£ Hewci iTe nopTaTusHoe YCTPOIACTBO,
€ro HoOMUHaNbHOE 3HaueHwe. Meperpyska BbIXOAOB BbllWe PedTUHra
MOXeT NpUBECTI K PUCKY noxapa wau np
Bpea noAAM.
He pa36upaiite ycTPOWCTBO 1 He NbiTalTeCh UCMONb30BaTh €10 He Mo
Ha3HAYEHMIO NI BHOCUTb U3MEHEHIA B €70 KOHCTPYKLMIO.
He nbrraiirec 3ameny (CTelt BaHHOIO YCTPOiACTBa.
Mpu BO3HMKHOBEHMM BOMPOCOB W ANA MOAYYEHWA WHCTPYKUWA MO
Pa3NMUHBIM  CMIOCO6aM  3apAAKM YCTPOIACTBA CM. WAMKCTPALMK,
NpeACTaBeHHbIe B HAaCTOALeM PYKOBOACTBE.
Mcnonb3oBaHme  MCTOUHMKA NWTaHWA UNM  3apAAHOTO  yCTPOICTBa,
KOTOpOe He PeKoMeHAyeTcA Uau npoaaetca mophie, MoXeT npuBecTn K
BO3HUKHOBEHMIO MOAPA WV HAHECEHMIO TeNleCHbIX TOBPEXAEHNI MIOAAM.
Ecnn Mokynaten — npepnonaraeT — WCnonb3oBaHue  3TOrO
YCTPOIICTBA HECOBEPLIEHHONETHIMY, B3POCAbIN, MpUOBPETaloLuil
YCTPOICTBO, COTNalWaeTcA nepeA MCMONb3oBaHMeM YCTPOWNCTBa
HeCOBEPWEHHONETHAMM ~ [0BECT 4O CBEAeHWA  NOCNeAHUX
NoApPOGHbIE WHCTPYKUMM M NPefocTepexeHns. OTBETCTBEHHOCTb
3a HeBbINONHEHUe 3TOr0 TPeBOBaHWA MONHOCTBIO NOXMTCA Ha
noKynatens, KOTOpbIi cornawaetca ocsoboauTs Warotosutens
OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a NI06OE HeHaanexaujee WM HeBepHoe
nci YCTPOIiCTBa Hec
2 Bce M3menMA NPOWAM NOMHBIA KOHTPONb Kauectsa. Ecnu Bol
06HapyXUNK, 4TO YCTPOICTBO Meperpesnoch, BbiAenAeT Kakon-nm6o
3anax, AeGOPMMPOBANOCh, NCTEPNIOC, MMEET CKOMbI, NoABepraeTca
aHOManbHOMY ~BO3AECTBMIO WM AEMOHCTPUPYET aHoManbHoe
e ycTpoiicTea u

Yo

Yo

%o

Yo

%o Yo xo

%o

mophie iriininiin icinde veya disindaki higbir elektronik cihazin ya da
kisisel milkiyetin degistirilmesini ya da maliyetini kapsamaz

Ulkenize, eyalet ya da bslgenize bagli olarak ek garanti haklar olabilir
Ayrica, baz iilkeler, eyaletler ve iller, belirtilen garantilerin siiresindeki
tesadiifi veya dolayli olarak ortaya cikan hasarlarin veya istisnai durumlarin
veya zamanasimlanin hari¢ tutulmasina veya sinirlandinimasina izin
vermediginden yukaridaki bilgiler sizin icin gegerli olmayabilir. Garantinin
herhangi bir maddesi yasadisi, gegersiz ya da uygulanamaz bulunursa, séz
konusu madde aynilabilir addolunur ve geriye kalan maddeler etkilenmez

Miisteri Hizmetleri

Telefon: 1-888-8mophie (1-888-866-7443)
Uluslararast: +1 (269) 743-1340

Web: w

w.mophie.com/cs
ONEMLI GUVENLIK YONERGELERi

UYARI

Bu iiriini kullanmadan 6nce biitiin talimat ve uyanilari okuyun. Bu dréiniin
uygunsuz kullanimi iiriinde, mophie licnin (“Uretici”) degil, sizin (‘Alici”)
sorumlu olacaginiz hasara, asirt isiya, zehirli dumanlara, yangin ya da
patlamaya neden olabilir.

% powerstation bataryanizi ilk kez kullanmadan énce tamamen sarj edin
(sarj durum diigmesine bastiginizda 4 durum LED'i de yanmalidir)
2 Cihazi yogun giines Isininin veya baska isi kaynaklarinin neden oldugu
st dahil, ytiksek isili bir ortamda muhafaza etmeyin. Cihazi atese ya da
asin sicak ortamlara koymayin. Atese veya 212°F (100°C) izeri sicakliga
maruz birakmak patlamaya neden olabilir.
powerstation batarya sadece aik hava kosullarinda calistiriimalidir
Sirt cantasl, cep veya el cantasi gibi kapali ve hava almayan alanlarda
calistinlmamalidir. Bu talimatiara uyulmamast, asini 1sinma nedeniyle
powerstation bataryanin hasar gérmesine neden olabilir.
Cihazi yiiksekten diismeye, carpmalara, asinmalara ve diger darbelere
karsi koruyun. Cihaz iizerinde herhangi bir nedenden kaynaklanan
vuruk, delik, yirtik, sekil bozuklugu ya da asinma gibi hasar varsa
kullanmayi birakin. Ureticiye basvurun veya yerel bir pil geri doniisim
merkezinde uygun bicimde imha edin
Taginabilir sarj cihazinizi yagmura veya kara maruz birakmayiniz
Tasinabilir ‘sarj cihazinizi cikis giicinii asacak sekilde kullanmayin
Yukandaki cikislara fazla yikleme yapmak, yangin veya insanlarin
yaralanmasi riski ile sonuglanabilir
% Bu cihazi sskmeyin, herhangi bir sekilde yeni kullanim amacina
uyarlamaya ya da tadil etmeye kalkismayin
Bu cihazin herhangi bir parcasini degistirmeye calismayin
Cihazi sarj etmenin cesitli yontemleri hakkinda soru ve bilgiler icin
kullanic talimatindaki resimlere bakin
mophie’nin satmadigi veya tavsiye etmedigi bir giic kaynaginin veya
sarj aletinin kullaniimasi, yangin veya insanlarin yaralanmasi riski
ile sonuglanabilir
Alici bu cihazin resit olmayan bir kisi tarafindan kullaniimasini
amagliyorsa, iiriini satin alan yetiskin, resit olmayan kisiye kullanimdan
6nce ayrintili bilgi verip uyarida bulunmayi kabul eder. Bunun yerine
getirilmemesinden alici sorumludur ve alici Ureticinin resit olmayan
bir kisinin tim kasitsiz/uygunsuz kullanimindan dogacak zararlarini
tazmin etmeyi kabul eder
Tiim Granler kapsamii bir kalite giivence kontroliinden gegirilmistir.
Cihazinizin asin sicak oldugu, koku cikardigi, seklinin bozuldugu,
asindigy, kesik oldugu, normal olmayan bir islev gerceklestirdigi ya
da sergiledigi kanisindaysaniz, derhal kullanmayr birakip Ureticiyle
temasa gecin.
Pilleri hicbir zaman cépe atmayin. Pillerin ¢5pe atilmasi devlet ve
eyaletyasa ve dizenlemelerine gére yasaya aykindir. Kullanilmis pilleri
her zaman yerel pil geri kazanma merkezinize gétiriin.
Kullanilmadiginda tasinabilir sarj cihazinizi kapatiniz. Tasinabilir sarj
cihaziniz, bagl olan cihazdan cikanldiginda otomatikman kapanacaktr.
FCC/IC RF'ye maruz kalma uyumluluk gerekliliklerine uymak icin, bu
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Gen para las reglas IC. El funcionamiento estd sujeto a las dos condiciones

P puede causar interferencias perjudiciales
y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba,
incluidas las interferencias que puedan dar lugar a un funcionamiento
no deseado.

NOTA: Este equipo se ha probado y ha demostrado que cumple los
limites para un dispositivo digital Clase B en virtud del apartado 15 de
las Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar
una proteccion razonable frente a interferencias perjudiciales en una
instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar
energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y se utiliza de acuerdo con
las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales para las
comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no existe garantia de que no se
produzcan interferencias en una instalacion determinada.

Si el equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales para la recepcion de radio o

lo que se puede al apagar y encender el equipo, el
usuario debe intentar corregir dichas interferencias mediante la adopcion
de una o varias de las medidas siguientes:

+  Reorientar o reubicar la antena de recepcién.

+  Aumentarla separaclon entre el equipo y el receptor.

+  Conectar el equipo a un enchufe de un circuito diferente de aquel al
que esta conectado el receptor.

« Consultaral distribuidor 0 a un técnico experto para obtener ayuda.

PRECAUCION: Para cumplir los limites del dispositivo digital Clase B, en
virtud del apartado 15 de las Reglas de la FCC, este dispositivo debe usarse
con periféricos certificados y cables blindados. Todos los periféricos deben
estar blindados y conectados a tierra. El funcionamiento con periféricos
no certificados o cables no blindados puede dar lugar a interferencias de
radio o en la recepcion.

MODIFICACION: Cualquier cambio o modificacion de este dispositivo
podria anular la garantia.

con el simbolo RAEE; esto indica que este producto NO se debe tirar

con otros desechos. En su lugar, es responsabilidad del usuario

desechar sus equipos eléctricos y electronicos de desecho

entregandoselos a un reprocesador aprobado o devolviéndolos a
mophie inc. para el reprocesamiento. Para obtener mas informacion acerca
de dénde puedes enviar tus equipos de desecho para reciclaje, comunicate
con mophie, inc. o con uno de sus distribuidores locales.

E DECLARACION DE RAEE: Todos nuestros productos estan marcados
L

Garantia
Na mophie, estamos empenhados em fabricar produtos da mais alta
qualidade. Para garantir isso, este produto tem uma garantia de 2 anos inteiro.
Para mais detalhes sobre os termos de garantia e exclusoes, por favor visite:
mophie.com/warranty. Esta garantia nao afeta seus direitos estatutarios.
Mantenha uma cépia do seu recibo de compra como comprovante de
compra. Certifique-se de registrar seu produto em mophie.com

Exclusdes e Limitagdes
Exceto quanto a garantia limitada expressamente especificada ou
até o ponto em que esta restricao seja expressamente proibida pela
lei aplicivel, a mophie expressamente renuncia a todas e quaisquer
outras garantias expressas ou implicitas, incluindo qualquer garantia de
qualidade, comercializacdo ou adequagao para finalidade especifica, e
vocé concorda especificamente que a mophie nao sera responsavel por
quaisquer danos especiais, acidentais, indiretos, punitivos ou decorrentes
da violacao de qualquer garantia de qualquer tipo em qualquer produto
mophie. Além de sem limites a generalidade das rendncias anteriores, a
garantia limitada nao cobriré, em hipétese alguma, a substituicao ou o
custo de qualquer dispositivo eletronico ou propriedade pessoal, dentro

® Nunca descarte as baterias em lixo comum. A legislacdo e os
regulamentos ambientais estaduais e federais proibem o descarte de
baterias em lixo comum. Sempre entregue as baterias usadas em um
centro local de reciclagem de baterias.

* Desligue o carregador portatil quando nao estiver em uso. O

carregador portatil sera desligado automaticamente quando

desconectado de um dispositivo,

Para atender aos requisitos de conformidade de exposicio & RF da

FCC/IC, este dispositivo de carregamento sem fio deve ser usado com

uma distancia de pelo menos 20 cm de todas as pessoas

Este dispositivo foi avaliado para atender aos requisitos gerais de

exposicao a RF. O dispositivo pode ser usado em condicdes de

exposicao portatil, sem restricoes.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCOES

Requisitos legais

Este produto é destinado somente ao uso em conjunto com o dispositivo
apropriado. Consulte a embalagem do seu dispositivo para determinar se
este produto é compativel com o seu dispositivo especifico. O fabricante
no é responsavel por quaisquer danos a qualquer dispositivo ocorridos
durante o uso deste produto.

O fabricante nio deve ser responsavel de nenhuma forma por vocé ou
qualquer terceiro por quaisquer danos que vocé ou qualquer terceiro
possa sofrer como resultado do uso, intencional ou nao, uso indevido
deste produto em conjunto com qualquer dispositivo ou acessério
além do dispositivo apropriado para o qual este produto é projetado.
O fabricante nao sera responsavel por quaisquer danos que vocé ou
qualquer terceiro possa sofrer como resultado do mau uso deste produto
conforme detalhado acima. Se vocé for o responsavel pelo uso do produto
com um dispositivo ndo intencionado e tal uso resultar em danos, vocé
concorda em indenizar o fabricante por quaisquer ferimentos resultantes
aquaisquer terceiros.

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, Power for all, o desenho dos cinco
circulos e o logotipo mophie sdo marcas registradas da mophie inc
Apple, iPhone, e Lightning sao marcas comerciais da Apple Inc. La marca
registrada «iPhone se utiliza en Japon con licencia de Aiphone K.K. I
uso del simbolo «Made for Apple» significa que un accesorio ha sido
disefiado para conectar el/los producto/s Apple especificos identificados
en el simbolo, y ha sido certificado por el desarrollador para cumplir con
los estandares de rendimiento de Apple. Apple no se hace responsable
del funcionamiento de este dispositivo ni de su cumplimiento con las
normas de seguridad y reglamentarias. Tenga en cuenta que el uso de
este accesorio con un producto Apple puede afectar al rendimiento
inalambrico. O simbolo ‘Qi’ é uma marca do Wireless Power Consortium
USB-C é uma marca comercial do USB Implementers Forum. Todos os
direitos reservados. Patentes: mophie.com/patents.

Este dispositivo estd em conformidade com a parte 15 das Regras FCC
e RSS-Gen das Regras IC. A operacio estd sujeita as duas condicdes
seguintes: (1) Este dispositivo ndo pode causar interferéncias prejudiciais,
e, (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferéncia recebida
incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operaao indesejada.

NOTA: Este equipamento foi testado e comprovadamente atende aos
limites de um dispositivo digital de Classe B, em conformidade com a parte
15 das Regras FCC. Estes limites foram estabelecidos para fornecer protecao
razoavel contra interferéncias prejudiciais em uma instalacao residencial
Este equipamento gera, usa e pode irradiar energia de radiofrequéncia,
e, se nao for instalado e utilizado conforme as instrucoes, pode causar
interferéncias prejudiciais a radiocomunicacées. Entretanto, néo existe
garantia de que nao haveré interferéncia em uma determinada instalacao.

Se este equipamento causar interferéncia prejudicial a recepcio de
radio ou televisdo, o que pode ser determinado ao desligar e ligar o
equipamento, recomendamos que o usuario tente corrigir a interferéncia

obpatutech K M3rotosutento.

% He Bbi6pachiBaiiTe aKkKyMynATOpbl BMECTE C GbITOBBIM MyCOPOM.

370 NPOTUBOPEUNT 3aKOHaM U MPaBUNaM WTATOB, a TaKke
3aK0HaM 1 no 3awute i cpepbl.

Wcnonb3oBaHHble akKyMynATOPbI CleayeT CAaBaTb B MECTHbIN LeHTP
YTUN3aLNN aKKYMYNIATOPOB.

£ BobiKniounTe NOPTATMBHOE 3apAAHOE YCTPOWICTBO, €CIM OHO He
vcnonbayetca. MopratueHoe yCTpOicTBO
OTK/IOUMTCH, KOT/Aa OHO OTK/IOYMTCA OT yCTPOWCTBa.

% UYro6bl COOTBETCTBOBATL. 00TBETCTBIA FCC/
ICRF, 370 6eCnpoBoAHOE 3apAIHOE YCTPOICTBO AOMKHO UCMONb30BATLCA
C paccTonHem pasaieneHits He Metee 20 CM OT Bcexmonevl

£ 3SroycTpoic COOTBETC

K PaAVIOUacTOTHOMY U3Ny4eHHio. YCTPOCTBO MOXeT MCnonb30BaThCA
B YC/IOBIAX NOPTATUBHOTO BO3AEACTBIA 6€3 OrpaHUIeHuii.

COXPAHUTE 3TU UHCTPYKLIUU

lOpuanyeckan uHpopmaymnsa

anHoe  nspenve ana uc TONbKO €
onpefieneHHbIM yCTPONCTBOM. M3yunTe MHPOpPMauuMio Ha ynakoBke,
4TOGbI OMpeAeNTb, COBMECTUMO I AaHHOE M3AeNNE C ONPeAeneHHbIM
YCTPOWCTBOM. M3roToBUTENb HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a NOBPEXACHNE
No6Oro yCTpOiiCTBa B pe3ynbTaTe NCNONb30BaHUA AAHHOTO U3AeNns.

M3rotoBuUTeNb HIM NPU  KaKWX OBCTOATENbCTBAX He HeceT nepes
nonb3oBatenem W nepej TPeTbell CTOPOHOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a
yUuiep6, KOTOpbIii NONb30BATENb MAM TPETbA CTOPOHA MOFNU MOHECTH B
pesynbTaTe MCMONb30BaHNA, B COOTBETCTBIM WM HE B COOTBETCTBAN C
ero npepHasHaueHnem, IM60 HeBEPHOrO UCMONb30BAHNA 3TOTO M3AeNNA
COBMECTHO C KakiM-IB0 yCTPOWCTBOM MM NPUHAANIEXHOCTBIO KPOME
COOTBETCTBYIOWEro YCTPOWCTBA, ANA KOTOPOTO NpepHasHayeHo 3To
w3penue. M3rotoButenb He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTW 3a Nboin ywepo,
KOTOPbIiA M101b30BATE/Nb UM TPETbA CTOPOHA MOF/IM OHECTU B pesyrnbTaTe
HEBEPHOrO UCMONb30BAHMA STOTO W3AENNA, KaK GbIIO OMMCaHO Bbilue.
Ecnu MoKynaTenb HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a UCMONb30BaHUE WU3AENUA
C HeHapnexauwum ycTpoiiCTBOM WM €ro NOBPEX[EHWe B pesynbTate
Takoro Mcnonib3osanus, To [Mokynatenb CorMawaeTca OCBOGOANTL
M3rotoBuUTeNA OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3a NI060e NOBPEXAeHNe nepes
TpeTbeii(-1M1) CTOPOHOI(-amu).

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, Power for all, ansaitn ¢ npumeHernem
«NATb KPYroB» 1 noroTn mophie ABNAKTCA TOPrOBbIMM 3HAKAMM KOMNaHWN
mophie, inc. Apple, iPhone u Lightning ABAAIOTCA TOProBbIMK MapKami
Apple Inc. TosapHbiii 3HaK «iPhone» ncnonbayetca B INOHMM MO AUEH3MN
KOMMaHni Alphone KK. 3nak «Made for Apple» osHauaeT, uTO aKceccyap

ana
Apple, yKazaHHblM Ha 3HaKe, 1 cepmqmumposau pazpaﬁomeoM KaK
COOTBETCTBYIOWWI €€ C Apple
He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 33 PaGOTY 3TOTO YCTPOVICTBA WM €ro COOTBETCTBIE
CTaHpapTam 6e3onacHOCT 1 TeXHUYECKMM HOpMam. Mcronb3osarue
1070 aKCeCcyapa C UAeMEN MIpKA Apple MoxeT noBnuATe Ha paboty

ceazm. Of Qi nsnaetca 3nakom Wireless
Powev Consortium. USB-C aBnsetca ToBapHbiM 3Hakom USB Implementers
Forum. Bce npasa MatenTbi: mophie.c

HacTosuee ycTpoicTBO COOTBETCTBYET TPEBOBAHWUAM, W3NIOKEHHBIM B
vacu 15 Mpasun OegepanbHoil kommuccnn no ceasu CLUA (FCC) n B O6uinx
npaBunax KCNNyatauuu paavouacToTHoro o6opyaosanus. Mpu paGote
YCTPOVICTBa AOMKHbI COBMIOAATHCA ABA CNeAyIOlIMX ycnosus: (1) fjaHHoe
YCTPOWCTBO HE 0MKHO CO3AaBaTb BPe/HbIX NOMeX; (2) AaHHOE YCTPOINCTBO
[IOXKHO  BbIAEPXKMBATL NIOGbIE BHEWHME MOMEXW, BKIIOUYAA MOMEXH,
KOTOPbIE MOTYT NPUBECTM K HENPaBUNbHOI paboTe yCTpoiiCTBa.

MPUMEYAHVE: nanHoe 060pyaoBaHne NpOWO UCMbITAHNA 1 NPU3HAHO
COOTBETCTBYIOWMM Y€ ana
UUPPOBLIX YCTPOWCTB Knacca B, onucaHHbiM B uyactn 15 Mpasun
®epepanbHoit komuccumn no ceasu CLWA (FCC). [laHHble orpaHuyeHus

kablosuz sarj cihazi tiim kisilerden en az 20 cm'lik bir ayrma mesafesi
ile kullaniimalidir.

% Bu cihaz, genel RF maruziyeti gereksinimlerini karslamak icin
degerlendirilmistir. Cihaz, portatif maruz kalma kosullarinda kisitlama
olmadan kullanilabilir

BU YONERGELERi KAYDEDIN

Yasal
Bu driin sadece uygun cihazlarla birlikte kullanilmak tizere Gretilmistir
Bu drinin belirli cihazinizla uyumlu olup olmadigini belirlemek igin
liitfen cihazin ambalajint okuyun. Uretici, bu driiniin herhangi bir cihazda
kullanilmasindan kaynaklanacak hicbir hasardan sorumlu tutulamaz

Bu dréiniin, tasarlandigi amaca uygun cihaz disinda herhangi bir cihaz ya da
aksesuarla kasitli veya kasitsiz kullanimasinin ya da yanlis kullanimasinin
sizde ya da herhangi bir iicinci tarafta doguracagi herhangi bir zarar icin
Uretici size veya herhangi bir tigiincii tarafa karsi hicbir sekilde sorumlu
tutulamaz. Uretici, triintn yukarida belirtildigi gibi uygunsuz kullanimimnin
sizde veya herhangi bir lictincti tarafta doguracagi hasardan sorumlu
tutulamaz. Uriiniin amaglanmamis bir cihazla kullaniimasindan sorumlu
olmanizve bu kullanimdan hasar dogmasi halinde, Ureticiyi G¢tincii taraf(lar)
in karsilasacag zararlar konusunda tazmin etmeyi kabul ediyorsunuz

mophie, powerstation, Stay Powerful, bes halka tasarmi ve mophie
logosu, mophie, inc. sirketinin ticari markalanidir. Apple, iPhone ve
Lightning, Apple Inc. sirketinin ticari markalandir. “iPhone” ticari markasy,
Japonya'da Aiphone K.K.nin lisansiyla kullaniimaktadir. Made for Apple
rozetinin_ kullanimi, bir aksesuarin, ozellikle rozette belirtilen Apple
drnine/driinlerine baglanmak iizere tasarlandigi ve Apple performans
standartlarini karsiladigi gelistirici tarafindan onaylandigi anlamina gelir
Apple, bu cihazin calistinimasindan veya givenlik standartlarina ve
duzenleyici standartlara uygunlugundan sorumlu degildir. Bu aksesuar
bir Apple drind ile birlikte kullanmanin, kablosuz performansini
etkiyebilecegini litfen g6z éninde bulundurun. ‘Qi’ sembolii, Wireless
Power Consortium'um (Kablosuz Gii¢ Konsorsiyumu) ticari_ markasid.
USB-C, USB Implementers Forum'un bir ticari markasidir. Tm haklari
saklidir. Patentler: mophie.com/patents

Bu cihaz, FCC Kurallan Bslim 15 ve IC Kurallan RSS-Gen Bslimiine
uygundur. Kullanimi bu iki kosula baghdir: (1) Bu cihaz zararl parazite
neden olmamalidir ve (2) bu cihaz istenmeyen isleve neden olacak parazit
de dahil, her tirld parazit alisini kabul etmelidi.

NOT: Bu cihaz FCC Kurallan 15. bélim uyarinca test edilmis ve B Sinifi
dijital cihazlanin sinirlarina uygun oldugu belirlenmistir. Bu sinirlamalar
konut olarak kullanilan bir binadaki zararli parazitlere karsi uygun bir
koruma saglanmasi amaciyla belirlenmistir. Bu cihaz radyo frekans enerjisi
olusturur, kullanir ve yayabilir, talimatlara uygun kurulmadiginda ya da
kullaniimadiginda radyo iletisiminde zararl parazite neden olabilir. Ne var
ki, belirli bir kurulumda parazit olmayacagi garanti edilemez

Bu cihaz radyo veya televizyon sinyal alimlarinda zararli parazitlere
neden oluyorsa bu durum cihaz acilip kapandiginda belirlenebilir ve
kullanicinin asagidaki nlemlerden biri veya birkagini kullanarak paraziti
diizeltmesi beklenir:

Alict anteni yeniden yénlendirin ya da yerini degistirin
Ekipman ve alici arasindaki mesafeyi artirin

Ekipmani alicinin bagh oldugu  sebekeden farkli bir sebekedeki
prize baglayin

Yardim icin bayiye ya da deneyimli bir teknisyene basvurun

UYARI: Federal Haberlesme Mevzuati'nin 15. boliimindeki B Sinifi dijital
cihaz sinirlanna uymak icin, bu cihazin onayli cevre birimleri ve zirhl
kablolarla kullanilmasi zorunludur. Tim ¢evre birimlerinin zirhli ve toprakl
olmasi gerekir. Onaysiz cevre birimleri ve zirthsiz kablolarla kullanmak
radyo ve sinyalde parazite neden olabilir
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Download the full user manual:
mophie.com/manuals

314-00486-A

por meio de uma ou mais das medidas que seguem:

Reposicione ou reloque a antena receptora.

Aumente o espaco que separa o equipamento e o receptor.

Conecte o equipamento a uma tomada em um circuito diferente do
circuito em que o receptor estiver conectado.

Consulte o revendedor ou um técnico especializado para suporte

CUIDADO: Para estar em conformidade com os limites do dispositivo
digital de Classe B, segundo a Parte 15 das Regras FCC, este dispositivo
deve ser usado com periféricos certificados e cabos blindados. Todos os
periféricos devem ser blindados e aterrados. A operagao com periféricos
néo certificados ou cabos nao blindados podera resultar em interferéncias
de radio ou recepcao

MODIFICACAO: Quaisquer alteragdes ou modificacdes realizadas neste
dispositivo podem invalidar a garantia

Declaracao da WEEE:
Todos os nossos produtos sdo marcados com o simbolo da WEEE,
isto indica que este produto nao deve ser eliminado juntamente

com outros residuos. Em vez disso, é responsabilidade do usuario
BN descartar seus residuos de equipamentos eléctricos e eletronicos
entregando-os a aprovado um re-processador, ou devolvendo-o a mophie
inc. para reprocessamento. Para mais informagdes sobre para onde vocé
pode enviar seu equipamento para reciclagem, entre em contato com
mophie, inc. ou um de seus distribuidores locais

TapauTwiinble ycnosus
Komnaua mophie ctpemutca NponsBoanTb NPOAYKUMIO BbiCOYalLero
KauecTBa. B noaTBepk/ieHne 3TOro Mbl Npegnaraem NonHylo 2 roga
rapaHTUio Ha [aHHOe YCTPOWCTBO (AeiCTBYeT CO AHA npopaxm).
Nina nonHoi or ycnosuax
VICKNIOYEHNAX, MoXanyiicTa, nocetute: mophie.com/warranty. JanHas
rapaHTUs He OrpaHuuMBaeT Baww 3akoHHble npasa. CoxpaHuTe
KOnuio Yeka AnA noaTeepxzeHuA ¢akta nokynku. O6asaTenbHo
3aperucTpupyiiTe npuobpeTeHHoe Usaenie Ha se6-caiite mophie.com.

WcknioueHuns n orpaHnyeHna

npefHasHaueHbl AnA ObecneyeHns MPUeMNEMON 3awuTbl OT nomex
NPpY YCTaHOBKE M WCMONb3OBaHUN 3apPARHOTO YCTPOWCTBA B MMbIX
nomeLyeHnAx. [laHHO® YCTPOINCTBO reHepupyeT, NCNoNb3yeT n nanyyaet
PapvoyacTOTHYIO 3HEpIMIO M NPy YCTAaHOBKE W SKCiyaTaumu C
HapyWeH1eM MHCTPYKUNI MOXeT CO3AaBaTb MOMeXW ANA Pagnocsasn.
OpHAKO B OTAENbHBIX CNy4asX MOMEXW MOTYT BO3HWUKHYTb W Npn
NPaBUNbHOM MCNONb30BAHIN YCTPONCTBA.

Ecan paHHbin npubop co3paeT nomexu AnA Npuema pagvo- wan
TENEBU3NOHHbIX ~ CUTHaNoB, YTO MOXHO  ONpPefenuTb  nyTem

n npu6opa, cnegyet
YCTPaHUTL NOMEXM OOHUM U3 NEPEUNCNEHHBIX — HUKE  CrOCOBOB:

- Wsmenuts nn mec 7 QHTEHHbI.
YBENMUNTb PACCTOAHME MeXAY NPUGOPOM 1 NPUEMHIKOM.

« ToAKNIouMTb NPMGOP K SNEKTPUECKO PO3ETKE B Lienk, OTANUHOI OT
TOW, K KOTOPOI MOAKIOUEH NPUEMHIK.

06paTMTbeA 3a NOMOWbIO K MPOAABUY NMPUGOPA WAM OMbITHOMY
CNeuuranvcTy no Tene- n paanoTexHuKe.

NPEAOCTEPEXXEHUE! C uenbio obecneyeHus COOTBETCTBUA
OrpaHUYEHNAM Ha UMPPOBbIE YCTPOCTBA Knacca B (cornacHo wactu 15
npaeun OepepanbHoit komnccum no ceasu CLIA (FCC]) naHnoeychowaBo
BOMKHO UGl A C cep

Bce BHewHee
obopypaosaHue nomkno 6bITb n n
HEOR0BPeHHOTO  BHeWHero
Kabeneii MOXeT co3aBaTh NOMEXV ANA NPUeMa PaavoCrHaNOoB.

MOAVDUKALINA: BHeceHne niobbix W3MEHEHWA MM MoauduKaumin B
[AaHHOE YCTPOICTBO MOXET NPUBECTYA K aHHYNINPOBAHMIO rapaHTIM Ha HEro.

W 3NEKTPOHHOIO OBOPYAOBAHWMA: Bca Hawa npoaykuus

MAPKWUPOBKA MO YTUJIN3ALIM OTXOAOB OT SNEKTPUYECKOTO
MapKnpoBaHa  CUMBONIOM MO yTWIM3aUWW  OTXOROB  OT

3MEKTPUYECKOTO U 3NEKTPOHHOT wmm,
BN 7o panHoe uspenve HE AOMKHO YTUAN3MPOBATLCA C MPOUMMIA

Mpy 3Tom ©T OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 32 Y TUAM3ALNIO

OTXOOB MIEKTPUYECKOTrO M MIEKTPOHHOTO OGOPYAOBaHWA MyTeM uX

pes wnmn
Bo3Bpata mophie ana noc i Ona

[ONONHUTENbHOM MHGOPMALNA O TOM, KYAa MOXHO OTNPaBUTb OTXOAbI

3a UCKNIOYEHNEM OTPAHNYEHHOI TaPaHTUK, NPAMO MPEAYC
HaCTOALMM JOKYMEHTOM, a TakxXe B pamKax, B KOTOPbIX AE/CTBYIOLAM
33KOHOAATENbCTBOM  NPeAyCMOTPEHDbI  Kakne-nbo  orpaHnueHna v
3anpethi, kKoMnaHMA mophie NPAMO OTKa3bIBAETCA OT JIIOGbIX WHBIX
rapanTyii, ABHO v BKIOYas
NioGbIe rapaHTMM, MMEIoWME OTHOWEHUE K KauecTBy, KOMMEPYECKOi
NPUroAHOCT NGO MPUFOAHOCTM  ANA  ONpefeneHHbiX — uenei,
W HacTOAWMM Bbl cOrMawaeTeck ¢ TeM, 4to mophie He Hecer
OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 33 KaKMe-N6o 0CoBble, CllyuaiiHbie, KOCBEHHbIE,
wTpagHbie M noc y6bITKM, B cBAIM C
HapylleHnem rapaHTUHbIX YCnoBuii Ha noboe usgenne mophie. B
HONONHEHNE 1 63 OrpaHNyeHInA O6LIEro XapakTepa BbilEN3NOKEHHBIX
OrOBOPOK 06 OTPaHMYEHMN OTBETCTBEHHOCTW, AAHHaA OrpaHNueHHas
rapaHTUA HIM NpU Kakux OBCTOATENbCTBaX HE PacnpOCTPaHAETCA Ha
3aMeHy 11 BO3MELlEHE CTOMMOCTY KaKX-MBO SNEKTPOHHBIX yCTPOICTE
VAN INYHOTO MYLLECTBA, NCNONb3YemMOoro BHYTPM M3aenua mophie nam
3a ero npegenamm.

Bbl MOXeTe UMeTb JONONHNUTENbHbIE FapaHTUIiHbIE NPaBa B 3aBUCUMOCTH
OT rocyAapcTBa, Wrata MM 06NacTy, B KOTOPOI Bbl NpOXHBaeTe. Kpome
TOro, HEKOTOpble rOCYAApCTBA, WTaThi WM o6nact He AonyckaioT
VICKAIOYEHIA VNV OFPaHIYEH A COMYTCTBYIOWLX MM BTOPUUHBIX YOBITKOB.
NMBO WICKMIOYEHNA MAM OrPaHNYEHMA MO CPOKY MOAPasymMeBaeMbix
rapaHTUiiHbIX 06A3aTeNbCTB, MOSTOMY BbIWEYNOMAHYTHIE NONOXEHNSA
MOTYT He MNPUMEHATbCA B Bawem Cnyyae. B cnyvae npusHaHua

caxuTeck ¢ mophie, inc. uam ¢
MECTHBIMM AMCTPUBbIOTOPaMM.

Garanti
mophie olarak, mimkin olan en kaliteli drinleri yapmay taahhiit
ediyoruz. Bunu’ desteklemek amaciyla, bu riin satin alinmasini izleyen
2 yil boyunca garantilidir. Garanti kosullan ve istisnalarla ilgili ayrintil
bilgi iin: mophie.com/warranty adresini ziyaret edin. Bu garanti, sahip
olabileceginiz yasal haklari etkilemez. Alim makbuzunun bir suretini
satin alma kaniti olarak saklayin. Urininizii mophie.com adresinde
etkinlestirmeyi unutmayin.

istisnalar ve Sinirlamalar

Ozellikle belirtilen sinirli sorumluluk ya da gegerli yasayla kisitlanan veya
yasaklananlar haric olmak iizere, mophie kalite ve ticarete elverislilik
Veya belirli bir amag icin uygunluk da dahil olmak iizere, sarahaten ya
da ima yoluyla belirtilmis hicbir garanti ya da teminati kabul etmez ve
siz mophie'nin herhangi bir mophie iiriind izerinde herhangi bir garanti
ihlalinden kaynaklanacak her tiirlii 6zel, tesadiifi, dolayh, cezai veya netice
kabilinden dogan hasarlarla ilgili hicbir sorumluluk kabul etmeyecegini
acikca kabul edersiniz. Yukaridaki sorumluluk reddine ilave olarak ve
bunlann genelligini siniamaksizin, isbu sinirli sorumluluk hicbir kosulda

TADILAT: Bu cihaz iizerinde yapilacak herhangi bir degisiklik ya da tadilat
garantiyi hiikimsiiz kilabilir.

bu, drtnin diger atiklarla birlikte atilmamasi gerektigini gosterir.
Buna karsilik, kullanicinin elektrikli ve elektronik atik ekipmanini
onaylanmis bir yeniden islemeciye teslim etmesi veya yeniden
M ccnmesi icin mophie, inc’e geri géndermesi kullanicinin
sorumlulugundadir. - Atik ekipmaninizi geri déndstim icin  nereye
gonderebileceginiz konusunda daha fazla bilgi icin litfen mophie, ince
veya sirketin yerel distribitérlerinden birine basvurun.

E WEEE BILDIRIMI: Tiim Grtinlerimiz WEEE semboliiyle isaretlenmistir;
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